Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY,]
Fri, Jul 19, 2024 to Mon, Jul 22, 2024

Noteworthy Farm
1256 Route 107
Cross Creek, New Brunswick
E6B 1V6
506-245-2068

SPRINTER TRIAL RUNNING ORDER TO FOLLOW SHORTLY.
EVERY EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO MAKE SURE THAT ALL DOGS
ENTERED IN CONFORMATION AND SPRINTER HAVE AN
OPPORTUNITY TO RUN.



Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, July 19, 2024 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Kathryn Young

8:00a.m.

3 Mini American Shepherd 2-0-1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-2-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
3 Australian Shepherd 0-1-1-1

1 Veteran 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-1-1-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-0

1 Altered 0-1

27 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Sandra Anderson

9:25a.m.

1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0

11 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Judging Location:  TBL

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Sandra Anderson

10:05a.m.
4 Cairn Terrier 0-2-2-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Sandra Anderson

10:30a.m.
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 2-0-0-0
15 Bulldog 4-7-1-3
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Altered 0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-1

24 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 2

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

Lynn White

8:00a.m.
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Pointer (GSH)
Pointer (GWH)
Retriever (Flat)
1 Altered
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Field)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner
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41 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-1-0-1
0-1-3-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

2-4-4-1
1-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-2
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Lynn White

10:00a.m.

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Papillon

Pomeranian

Pug

Russkiy Toy

NWFRFEPNNMNNEDNPE

RMP

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-1

0-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-1-1

RMP/GND

17 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Kathryn Young

10:50a.m.

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
2 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-1
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-1
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
3 Newfoundland 0-2-0-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-1-0-0
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0

15 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS
FOLLOWING LAST GROUP OF
SHOW # 1, Approx. 11:45 am.
Judge: Lynn White.

Followed by Baby Puppy

Event Judge Amanda Kelly
Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
41 Dogs, 1 Altered

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, July 19, 2024 - Show #1

Group 2 Hounds
11 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
15 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
8 Dogs

Group 5Toys
17 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
24 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 7 Herding Dogs
27 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Total
143 Dogs, 5 Veteran, 4 Altered

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, July 19, 2024 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Sandra Anderson

1:00p.m.

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-1
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-3-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0

1 Altered 1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 2-4-4-1
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-1-0
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-2-1
2 Setter (Gordon) 2-0-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-1-2

1 Veteran 0-1

4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-2-0-1
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

44 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Deirdre McKinnon

3:10p.m.
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
3 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-2-1
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Pomeranian 1-0-0-1

Judging Location:  TBL

3 Pug 0-1-2-0
2 Russkiy Toy 0-0-1-1

18 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Deirdre McKinnon

4:10p.m.
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 2-0-0-0
14 Bulldog 4-6-1-3
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Altered 0-1
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-1

23 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Lynn White
12:30p.m.

1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0

TBL/RMP

1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0

1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1

1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1

2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1

12 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Lynn White

1:15p.m.

Alaskan Malamute 0-0-

Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-

Bullmastiff 0-1-

Doberman Pinscher 0-0-

1 Veteran 1-0
Kuvasz 1-0-0-
0-0-1-

0-1

0-1

0-2-

0-1-
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Leonberger

1 Veteran

1 Altered

3 Newfoundland

1 Portuguese Water Dog

0-1
0-0

12 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Lynn White
2:05p.m.
4 Cairn Terrier 0-2-2-0
1 Altered 1-0
RMP RMP/GND

Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-1
Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0

PR PR

8 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

General Specials following
completion of last group of Show #2.
Judge: Sandra Anderson

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Lynn White
2:35p.m.
3 Mini American Shepherd 2-0-1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-2-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
5 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0
4 Collie (Rough) 0-1-2-1
2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-0
1 Altered 0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
44 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 2 Hounds

GND



Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, July 19, 2024 - Show #2

12 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 3 Working Dogs
12 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
8 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 5Toys
18 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
23 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 7 Herding Dogs
29 Dogs, 1 Altered

Total
146 Dogs, 6 Veteran, 6 Altered

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, July 19, 2024 - Show #BP

Ring 1 0 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Amanda Kelly Group 5Toys
0 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
12:15p.m.
0 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-0 Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 0 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
0 Whippet 0-0-0-0 Total
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 0 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy
0 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Leonberger 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Bulldog 0-0-0-0
5 Baby Puppy 14
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
0 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
0 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
0 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Saturday, July 20, 2024 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Barbara Orr

10:00a.m.
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
16 Bulldog 4-8-1-3
5 Baby Puppy 1-4
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
Ring 2

Group 3 Working Dogs
William Alexander

10:00a.m.
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-1
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Altered 0-1
3 Newfoundland 0-2-0-1
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0
1 Saint Bernard 0-1-0-0

13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
William Alexander

11:00a.m.
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 2-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-2-1

6 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
William Alexander

11:35a.m.
2 Beagle 0-0-2-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
William Alexander

1:00p.m.

1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-0-0-1
0 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 2-5-3-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Altered 1-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-1-0
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Gordon) 2-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0
4 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-1-2

1 Veteran 0-1

Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-2-0-1
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-1-0
Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

S

40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
William Alexander

3:05p.m.
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-1
RMP RMP/GND

2 Havanese 0-1-0-1

2 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-2

1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

2 Pomeranian 1-0-0-1

3 Pug 0-1-2-0

2 Russkiy Toy 0-0-1-1

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Mary Spinelli
3:00p.m.
3 Cairn Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Altered 1-0
Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-0-0-1
Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0

Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-1
Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0

PR R

7 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Will Alexander

4:35p.m.
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-3-2-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
5 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
GND



Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]

Conformation - Saturday, July 20, 2024 - Show #3

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-1

4 Bergamasco Shepherd Dog 1-3-
0-0

1 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-1-0

4 Collie (Rough) 0-1-2-1

2 German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-0

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

General Specials following
completion of last group of show #3.
Judge: Mary White

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
40 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

Group 2 Hounds
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran, 1
Altered

Group 4 Terriers
7 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Altered

Group 5Toys
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Judging Location:  TBL

26 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
29 Dogs

Total
151 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran, 3
Altered

Ring 3
Bulldog Club of Canada
Juvenile Sweepstakes
Laura Grandmont

8:00a.m.

Baby Puppy 4-6 months Male 1
Baby Puppy 4-6 Months Female.4
Puppy 6-9 Months Male 3
Puppy 6-9 Months Female 2
Puppy 9-12 Months Female 1

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Mary White
8:30a.m.
20 Bulldog 5-8-3-4
5 Baby Puppy 14
Summary

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
20 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total
20 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

TBL/RMP

RMP

RMP/GND

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Sunday, July 21, 2024 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
William Alexander

8:00a.m.
3 Cairn Terrier
1 Altered
1 Baby Puppy
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Russell Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Soft-Coated Wheaten

PR PR

8 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow
Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Barbara Orr

8;30A.m.
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)
2 Retriever (Golden)
1 Exhibition Only
1 Altered
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
1 Baby Puppy
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Field)
1 Veteran
4 Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
1 Weimaraner

DN PR PO o w
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46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1
Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow
Last Breed ***

0-
1-
0-
0-
0-
1-
0-
0-

1-
0-
1-
0-
0-
0-
2-
0-
1-
0-
1-
0-
0-
2-
1-
0-
1-
0-
1-
0-
0-

Judging Location:

Ring 2 Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Group 5 Toys
Dogs Olga Gagne
Olga Gagne
1:00p.m.
1-2-0 9:00a.m. 3 Cavalier King Charles
D 15 Bulldog 4-[7-1Sp.0-2-0-1
il 4 Baby Puppy 0-¢ 1 Baby Puppy
D-0 1 Veteran 1-p 2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
1-01 Chow Chow 0-p-02 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
D-01 Bichon Frise 0-P-12 Chinese Crested
D-01 French Bulldog 0-p-11 Havanese
1-01 Poodle (Miniature) 0-p-03 Italian Greyhound
2 Shiba Inu 2-p-01 Papillon
1 Dalmatian 1-p-0 1 Veteran
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-P-22 Pomeranian
3 Pug
25 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 2 Russkiy Toy
Veteran
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1
*** Group Judging To Follow Veteran
Last Breed ***
*** Group Judging To Follow
Last Breed ***
Ring 1
1-0-1 Group 2 Hounds
D-0-0 Olga gagne
D
n-3-1 10:30a.m. Ringl
D-01 Beagle 0-P-1-0Group 3 Working Dogs
D-11 Dachshund (MS) 0-{1-0-0 Corinne Walker
b-42 Dachshund (SLH) 1p-1-0
L 1 Veteran oL 10:30a.m.
D 0 Whippet 0-p-01 Alaskan Malamute
-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-p 3 Bernese Mountain Dog
B-11 Afghan Hound 0-P-13 Bullmastiff
1 1 Borzoi 1-p-0 1 BabyPuppy
D-11 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-03 Doberman Pinscher
D-01 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0--1 1 Veteran
D-11 Ibizan Hound 0-pP-01 Dogue de Bordeaux
[1-01 Norwegian Elkhound 0-p-01 Leonberger
D-12 Otterhound 0-p-2 1 Altered
I 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-p-0 1 BabyPuppy
P-0 1 Altered o 1 Veteran
D-11 Saluki 0-p-02 Rottweiler
D-1-0 1 Saint Bernard
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1
Veteran, 1 Altered 15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2
Veteran, 1 Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow
Last Breed *** *** Group Judging To Follow
Last Breed ***
TBL TBL/RMP RMP

0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
1-
1-
1-
0-
0-

0-
2-
0-

0-fL

0-
1-

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Corinne Walker

12:30p.m.
1 Mini American Shepherd
1 Shetland Sheepdog
1 7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
1-11 Finnish Lapphund
D-01 Australian Cattle Dog
1-05 Australian Shepherd
1-0 1 Veteran
D-21 Bearded Collie
D-02 Belgian Shepherd Dog
D 4 Bergamasco Shepherd
D-0Dog
1-22 Border Collie
D-11 Bouvier des Flandres
4 Collie (Rough)
2 German Shepherd Dog
1 Altered

32 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow
Last Breed ***

General Specials
following completion
of last group in Show
D-1#4.
D-0Judge: Corinne
L-1\walker

Summary
D-2-1

0 Group 1 Sporting Dogs

0-1-0

“~46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1

0-p-1

o-L

1-

“Veteran, 1 Altered

0 Group 2 Hounds
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1

- \{Jeteran, 1 Altered

0-1-0

RMP/GND

Group 3 Working Dogs
15 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2
Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
8 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1
Altered

Group 5Toys
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1
Veteran

GND

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-3-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-2-1
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1

1-3-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-2-1
0-1-1-0
0-1



Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]

Conformation - Sunday, July 21, 2024 - Show #4

Group 6 Non-Sporting
Dogs

25 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1
Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
32 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

Total
161 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 7
Veteran, 5 Altered

Judging Location:

TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Monday, July 22, 2024 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Corinne Walker

9:00a.m.
4 Cairn Terrier 0-2-2-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Corinne Walker

9:25a.m.

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-3-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-4-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Altered 1-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-1-0
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 1-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

39 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Olga Gagne
11:15a.m.

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-0-0-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1

1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dogue de Bordeaux 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
3 Newfoundland 0-2-0-1
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0

13 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Robert Denis

8:00a.m.
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
2 Havanese 0-1-0-1
2 |Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-2
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
3 Pug 0-1-2-0
2 Russkiy Toy 0-0-1-1

15 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Robert Denis

8:50a.m.

1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-0-0

1 Altered 0-1

13 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Robert Denis

9:40a.m.
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 2-0-0-0
12 Bulldog 3-5-1-3
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-1
21 Dogs, 1 Veteran
RMP RMP/GND

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Robert Denis

10:45a.m.
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
5 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 0-1-1-1
0 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-0
1 Altered 0-1

19 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

General Specials following

completion of last group in

Show #5.

Judge: Olga Gagne
Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
39 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 2 Hounds
13 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 3 Working Dogs
13 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
8 Dogs

GND



Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Monday, July 22, 2024 - Show #5

Group 5Toys
15 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
21 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
19 Dogs, 1 Altered

Total
128 Dogs, 5 Veteran, 4 Altered

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Monday, July 22, 2024 - Show #6

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Olga Gagne
1:15p.m.

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-1
5 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-3-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-4-1

1 Altered 1-0
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-1-1-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-2-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Field) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-2-0-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0

40 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Olga Gagne
3:10p.m.
4 Cairn Terrier 0-2-2-0
1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-0
8 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Olga Gagne
3:35p.m.
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-1
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-0-0
5 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-1
4 Collie (Rough) 0-1-2-1

20 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Corinne Walker

12:30p.m.
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0
1 Gr Basset Grif Vendeen 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0

12 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Corinne Walker

1:15p.m.
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 2-0-0-0
10 Bulldog 3-5-0-2
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-0-1
1 Dalmatian 1-0-0-0
2 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-1-1

19 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Corinne Walker

2:15p.m.

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
3 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-2-1
1 Papillon 1-0-0-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
3 Pug 0-1-2-0
2 Russkiy Toy 0-0-1-1
15 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Robert Denis

3:00p.m.
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-0-0-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Altered 0-1
3 Newfoundland 0-2-0-1
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0

12 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

General Specials following
completion of last group in
Show #6.

Judge: Rbert Denis

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
40 Dogs, 1 Altered

Group 2 Hounds
12 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
12 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
8 Dogs

Group 5Toys
15 Dogs

GND



Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Conformation - Monday, July 22, 2024 - Show #6

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
19 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
20 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Total
126 Dogs, 5 Veteran, 2 Altered

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]

Conformation - Monday, July 22, 2024 - Show #BP

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Tina Sandford

12:30p.m.
0 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Whippet 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Bullmastiff 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Leonberger 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Cairn Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 Bulldog 0-0-0-0
4 Baby Puppy 0-4
Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
0 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
0 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
0 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
0 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
0 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Total
0 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

Judging Location:  TBL

TBL/RMP

RMP

RMP/GND

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Obedience Trials - Friday, July 19, 2024 - Trial #1 & 2

Ring 5
Lynne Oslach

9:00p.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802

Obedience Novice A
801

Obedience Novice B
803

Obedience Open 18A
804

Followed by Trial # 2
Ring 5
Lynne Oslach

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 801, 802

Obedience Novice A
801

Obedience Novice B
803

Obedience Open 18A
804







Miramichi Kennel Club [CONF, OBED, RALLY, SPRINTER]
Rally Obedience Trials - Monday, July 22, 2024 - Trial #1 & 2

Ring 3
Lynne Oslach

9:00a.m.

Rally Master
908

Rally Excellent B
908

Rally Advanced B
906, 907

Rally Advanced A
905

Rally Novice B
902

Rally Novice A
900, 901

902, 903

Rally Novice A
900, 901

Followed by Rally Trial 2.

Ring 3
Lynne Oslach

Rally Master
908

Rally Excellent B
908

Rally Advanced B
906

Rally Advanced A
905

Rally Intermediate
904

Rally Novice B







